Floodplain Seminar for Elected Officials

Hosted by the North Central Texas Council of Governments’ Community Rating System Users Group in
partnership with the Texas Floodplain Management Association (TFMA) and the
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

This meeting is open to anyone interested in learning more about the topic of floodplain management.

AGENDA

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

October 19, 2023, 9:30 a.m.—11:30 a.m.
NCTCOG Offices, Centerpoint Il, Transportation Council Room
616 Six Flags Drive, Arlington, Texas 76011

Topic

Welcome

Trinity River Corridor
Development Certificate —
Consolidated Model & Manual
Updates

Dallas County Inland Port Flood
Planning Study

Fort Worth’s Open Space
Conservation Program

FEMA'’s 2D Modeling

Closing

Speaker

Susan Alvarez, PE, CFM
North Central Texas Council of Governments

Craig Ottman, PE, CFM
Tarrant Regional Water District

Lisa Biggs, PE, CFM
City of Fort Worth

Lissa Shepard, PE, CFM
Dallas County

Brandi Kelp & Ben Thompson, PE, CFM
City of Fort Worth

Diane Howe, CFM
Federal Emergency Management Agency

Erin Blackman
North Central Texas Council of Governments

If you have any questions regarding the meeting or agenda items, please contact
Erin Blackman at (817) 608-2360 or EBlackman@nctcog.org.

If you plan to attend this public meeting and you have a disability that requires special arrangements at the meeting, please contact
Liliana Sheppard by phone at (817) 695-9231 or by email at LSheppard@nctcog.org 72 hours in advance of the meeting.
Reasonable accommodations will be made to assist your needs.
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