Floodplain Seminar for Elected Officials

Hosted by the North Central Texas Council of Governments' Community Rating System Users Group in partnership with the Texas Floodplain Management Association (TFMA) and the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

This meeting is open to anyone interested in learning more about the topic of floodplain management.

October 19, 2023, 9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. NCTCOG Offices, Centerpoint II, Transportation Council Room 616 Six Flags Drive, Arlington, Texas 76011

AGENDA

	<u>Topic</u>	<u>Speaker</u>
9:30 a.m.	Welcome	Susan Alvarez, PE, CFM North Central Texas Council of Governments
9:30 a.m.	Trinity River Corridor Development Certificate – Consolidated Model & Manual	Craig Ottman, PE, CFM Tarrant Regional Water District
	Updates	Lisa Biggs, PE, CFM City of Fort Worth
10:00 a.m.	Dallas County Inland Port Flood Planning Study	Lissa Shepard, PE, CFM Dallas County
10:30 a.m.	Fort Worth's Open Space Conservation Program	Brandi Kelp & Ben Thompson, PE, CFM City of Fort Worth
11:00 a.m.	FEMA's 2D Modeling	Diane Howe, CFM Federal Emergency Management Agency
11:30 a.m.	Closing	Erin Blackman North Central Texas Council of Governments

If you have any questions regarding the meeting or agenda items, please contact Erin Blackman at (817) 608-2360 or EBlackman@nctcog.org.